

## 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling 3421 (GROUND FLOOR) of MIG-II Category in Sector 40-D, Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of SH.KISHORI LAL S/O SH.SADANAND BHATT from the allottee/transferee SH.AMAN ARORA S/O SH.DEEPAK KUMAR ARORA.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No.3421 (GROUND FLOOR) of MIG-II Category in Sector 40-D, Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee SH.AMAN ARORA S/O SH.DEEPAK KUMAR ARORA Now, SH.AMAN ARORA S/O SH.DEEPAK KUMAR ARORA have sold the above said dwelling unit to SH.KISHORI LAL BHATT S/O SH.SADANAND BHATT vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 19.05.2023. SH.KISHORI LAL BHATT S/O SH.SADANAND BHATT have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis of sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

> Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Public notice chekal